RAFFLE RULES

Kansas City Modern Quilt Guild

- 1. The 12 days of Quiltmas Raffle is being conducted by the Kansas City Modern Quilt Guild ("KCMQG"). Kansas City Modern Quilt Guild is a non-profit organization under Internal Revenue Code Section 501(c)(3). All proceeds, less expenses, will benefit the Kansas City Modern Quilt Guild's operational needs.
- 2. The raffle will be conducted from April 11, 2024, to July 11, 2024, with tickets available for purchase, while quantities last until July 9, 2024, at 9:00 p.m. All tickets must be purchased by this deadline. KCMQG assumes no responsibility for lost, late, misdirected, or any other failure to receive orders before the drawing deadlines.
- 3. A maximum of 2,400 tickets will be sold at \$10 per ticket. The odds of winning depend on the number of valid entries, up to 2,400.
- 4. Tickets can only be purchased through the KCMQG website, http://kcmqg.com. Purchasers of tickets must provide their name, phone number, and email address on the online registration form. An individual can purchase as many raffle tickets as he or she wishes, subject to availability. Only tickets that have been paid for and have been verified as paid are entered into the drawing.
- 5. No refunds will be made except under the following circumstances: any ticket order with payment received after 2,400 tickets have been sold or after July 9, 2024, 9:00 p.m.
- 6. Anyone over the age of 18 may purchase or have their names identified as entrants. The raffle is only open to United State residents.
- 7. The raffle drawing will be conducted on July 11, 2024, during the general meeting of the Kansas City Modern Quilt Guild at the Merriam Community Center, which begins at 6:30 p.m. Participants need not be present to win.
- 8. The approximate retail value of the prize package is \$2,700.00. The value of the prizes includes the amount of any duty, tax, sales tax, or other cost. Due to economic fluctuations, the market value of the prize package may rise or diminish over time. Neither the winner nor the licensee is entitled to the difference, if any, between the stated and actual market value at the time the prize is awarded. Neither the licensee nor the licensing authority is responsible for any change in value.
- 9. Only the items described below shall be awarded as the prize package:
- The SEE: 3x14 ArtBin; PopSocket; Pattern The Elena Quilt; 17-piece curated FQ Bundle
- The Quilted Cow: True Cut Rotary Cutter; True Cut Rulers (2) (61/2x61/2 & 61/2x121/2); True Cut TrueGrips (2); Carolina Moore Glow Ruler; *A Quilt with My Mother* by Kourtney Govro; Pattern Garibaldi; 3-piece curated 1-yard bundle; Chicken pin cushion
- The Fabric Chic: Certificate A Day in the Sewing Lounge (redeem by July 31, 2025)
- Sarah's Fabrics: 40-piece Kaffe Fassett FQ Bundle

- **Prairie Point:** Certificate One single-day Class Pass (for 2) (redeem by Dec 31, 2024)
- Plain Janes & Co: Pattern set of 4: Cameos, Chroma, Voyager, Spring Equinox; Sew Cute Lapel Pins (2 pins)
- **Missouri Sewing Machine Company:** Certificate one-time Service Voucher (redeem by December 31, 2024)
- Kansas City Modern Quilt Guild: Certificate One 2025 Membership
- KC Maker Studio and Fabrics: Innov-is NS8-e Sewing Machine
- **Hunters Quilt Mart:** Batting Role (96in x 30yd; 80/20)
- **Felt Right:** 4x4 Jubilee Bliss Wall Tiles
- Everyday Stitches: Everyday Curve Rulers (2) (orig and jr.); Pattern: Constellation, Gateway, Honey Blossom, Nestle, Noctural; 33-piece FQ Bundle (Stenograher's Notebook by Marcia Derse); 16-piece FQ Bundle (Botanical Blues by Whistler Studios); 32-piece FQ Bundle (Goodness Gracious! By Laura Heine)
- auntlou21q: 10x12 Cricut EasyPress 2; Luxja Carrying Case
- 10. No exchanges, refunds or returns. No cash or other prize substitution will be allowed.
- 11. KCMQG does not make or provide any representation, guarantee, or warranty, expressed or implied, in connection with any items in the prize package.
- 12. All prize-related expenses, including, without limitation, all federal, state, and/or local taxes, shall be the sole responsibility of the winner.
- 13. If the winner is not present at the meeting on July 11, 2024, reasonable efforts will be made to contact the winner by text and email within 48 hours of the drawing using the contact information provided. KCMQG shall have no liability for a winner's failure to receive notices due to the winner's spam, junk e-mail, or other security settings or for the winner's provision of incorrect or otherwise non-functioning contact information. If the selected winner cannot be contacted, is ineligible, or fails to claim the prize within 72 hours from the time award notification was sent, the prize may be forfeited and an alternate winner selected.
- 14. The prize will only be hand-delivered within the Kansas City Metro Area. There is no option for mailing. The prize package shall be secured or placed in safekeeping for no more than thirty (30) days after the date of the drawing. If at that time the prize has still not been delivered, a new name will be drawn and contacted.